

Lake Wynonah Fish and Boat Club c/o Michael Borden, President lakewynonahfbc@gmail.com (570) 617-0068

## Calling All Anglers! The 2024 Children's Trout Rodeo Is Here!

Get ready for another exciting year of fishing fun! The 2024 Children's Trout Rodeo is just around the corner, and we're thrilled to invite you to join us once again. Mark your calendars for Sunday, May 26th, 2024, as we gather at A Dock for a day filled with fishing adventures.

#### What's in Store?

- *Trout Stocking:* Our dedicated Fish & Boat Club members will net off the lake and carefully stock it with trout, ensuring an exhilarating fishing experience for all participants.
- *One-Day Tournament:* On Sunday, May 26th, anglers of all ages will compete in our thrilling trout rodeo tournament. Who will reel in the biggest catch this year?
- Community Support: Your unwavering support makes this event a resounding success. Together, we'll
  continue to enhance the beauty of Lake Wynonah and Lake Fawn while fostering a strong sense of
  community.

### **How Can You Help?**

- **Donate Money:** Our lakes thrive on your generosity. Whether you're an individual donor or part of our partner lake committees, your contributions help us stock fish and maintain a healthy ecosystem.
- **Provide Prizes:** Monetary donations enable us to purchase quality prizes for our young anglers. Let's make sure every child goes home with a smile and a memorable reward!
- **Join the Fun:** Bring your friends and family! It's a day of camaraderie, good food, and exciting fishing. Plus, there are door prizes waiting to be won.

### **Show Your Support!**

- **Donation Drop-Off:** Please mail or visit the Lake Office at 406 Navajo Drive, Auburn, PA, 17922. We accept checks payable to the Lake Wynonah Fish and Boat Club.
- **Contact Information:** Please leave your contact details so we can express our gratitude and send you a receipt.
- Questions?: Reach out to us at lakewynonahfbc@gmail.com or call the number listed above.

# Let's make the 2024 Children's Trout Rodeo a splash-tastic success!

Michael Borden Lake Wynonah Fish and Boat Club